

SCHEDULE

of

BWAB 9th AGM & Annual Get-Together, 2025

VENUE: Grand Sylhet Hotel & Resort, Airport Road, Sylhet

DATE: 17/01/2025 (Friday)

4-00 PM: Tea-Shirt & Cap distribution

4-30 PM: Photo Session of all BWAB Members & Guests with banner

AGM PROGRAM

==================

REGISTRATION BEGINS: 6-00 PM: Just After Magrib Prayer and the BWAB Members take their

seats

- BWAB & CIVIC Office Bearers take their seats
- AGM Activities starts with the Recitation from the Holy Quran
- Video Display with the narratives of the BWAB-Titled 'Journey of BWAB'
 - Inaugural Speech: BWAB President Kazi Md. Shafiqur Rahman
- Introduction of BWAB Sylhet Divisional Committee Members and Cumilla Divisional
 Committee Members by the President, BWAB
- Placing of Audited Financial Accounts of BWAB by the Treasurer Suraiya Jebin for approval

in the AGM

- Approval of Audit Farm Ashraf Uddin & Company for the second time to conduct audit of accounts, 2025 of BWAB at a fee of Tk. 45,000/-
 - Opinion/Comments from the interested BWAB Members present
- Comments/Reply, if any, from the President, BWAB or respective Office Bearer of BWAB
- Video Display on the development work of Bankers' Housing of BWAB (Civic Moonhill Project), Purbachal, Dhaka
- Video Display on the Bankers' Housing Project-2 of BWAB (Civic Hill Town Project), Dhaka
- Information on the arrangement with Buniyan Tower Project authority for procurement of one Flat measuring 1800 sft for BWAB Office Space on land sharing basis at Uttara near Diyabari Metrorail Station and sale of land share & flat to the BWAB Members



- Speech by the Managing Director of CIVIC Mr. Shakhawat Hossain/Adviser, CIVIC
 - Signing of MoU with CIVIC for the Bankers' Housing Project-2 of BWAB
 - Signing of MoU with The Grand Sylhet & Resort with BWAB
 - Signing of MoU with Atiya Travels (Tourism)
 - Awarding BWAB Crest in different categories by the President, BWAB
- Vote of thanks: Mr. Md. Mosharraf Hossain, Convenor, 9th AGM Organizing Committee,

BWAB

• Vote of thanks: Mr. Mohd. Emdad Hossain, General Secretary, BWAB

• 9-30 PM: D I N N E R